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2019 WACC Champoinships - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:11.94Castro Valley

1) Xie, Jamie 2) Lin, Claire

3) Szeto, Kylie 4) Sage, Madelyn

40.77 36.04 43.31 11.82

A2 2:12.34Alameda

1) Gee, Erica 2) Yiu, Elizabeth

3) Do, Lily 4) Little, Christina

7.81

A3 2:22.00San Leandro

1) Chen, Holly 2) Felarca, Lexi

3) Hua, Natalie 4) Chin, Emily

A4 2:26.82Bishop O'Dowd

1) Garcia-Becerra, Diana 2) Do, Emily

3) Gonzalez, Sofia 4) Chaidez, Savannah

36.53 36.41 38.83 35.05

A5 2:41.03Encinal

1) Altura, Chloe 2) Mosley-Moon, Zuni

3) Le, Kristy 4) Maritn, Averie

41.68 38.04 41.69 39.62

A6 2:51.47Arroyo

1) Kung, Elly 2) Feng, Christie

3) Sundari, Kayla 4) Thai, Kaitlyn

B--- x2:14.88Alameda

1) Perata, Gianna 2) Che, Haley

3) Filucci, Lola 4) Galbo, Isabel

C--- x2:20.33Alameda

1) Aghandiwal, Mackeez 2) Fox, Claire

3) Wu, Emily 4) Hicks, Magena

37.65 38.26 33.78 30.64

D--- x2:20.88Alameda

1) Gee, Erin 2) Nguyen, Vivianna

3) Wu, Samantha 4) Cevellos, Sadie

34.26 49.07 29.39 28.16

B--- x2:21.55Castro Valley

1) Hoang, Katie 2) Bejenariu, Rebecca

3) French, Lauren 4) Huang, Katie

40.70 38.48 31.20 31.17

C--- x2:26.86Castro Valley

1) Thai, Makayla 2) Hernandez, Ana

3) Lim, Michelle 4) Popoff, Rachel

36.82 39.11 40.01 30.92

B--- x2:28.73BerkeleyBerkele

1) De Anda, Lucila 2) Fecher-Lewis, Olivia

3) Kalmanoff, Annalise 4) Riley, Ruby

38.83 41.79 35.56 32.55

E--- x2:29.98Alameda

1) Kwok, Jennifer 2) Pham-Nguyen, Kellsie

3) Sauter, Jennifer 4) Fortez-Lancaster, Amaya

40.62 41.39 38.96 29.01

B--- x2:34.24San Leandro

1) Liang, Maggie 2) Silveira, Cinthia

3) Chen, Karen 4) Pinheiro da Silva, Hannah

47.73 1:46.51

D--- x2:44.03BerkeleyBerkele

1) Camperi, Grace 2) Brownstein, Clara

3) Beil, Maelan 4) Eleftheriadou, Daphne

39.64 48.42 44.86 31.11

C--- x2:44.22BerkeleyBerkele

1) Joshi, Nitika 2) Okazaki, Daisy

3) Mahmoud, Nancy 4) Blair, Alexandra

45.13 40.04 1:19.05

C--- x2:49.89San Leandro

1) Zaballos, Monica 2) Jahouach, Leila

3) Yuan, Polly 4) Dao, Alice

47.90 46.91 42.82 32.26

C--- x3:05.16Encinal

1) Killian, Malou 2) Franco, Abby

3) Butler, Jocelyn 4) Morgan, Charlotte

49.17 48.15 45.00 42.84

B--- DQPiedmont

1) Pappas, Julia 2) Meagher, Fernanda

3) Roberts, Yanela 4) Wolin, Lindsey

40.70 45.67 43.32 34.77

A--- DQPiedmont

1) Cramer, Jamie 2) Fox-Mount, Sophie

3) Stormer, Katherine 4) Ultreras, Alyssa

A--- DQBerkeleyBerkele

1) Irwin, Lucy 2) Miller-Ross, Talulla

3) Cabrini, Mahela 4) Cooper, Kiera

49.36 45.79 48.57

B--- DQEncinal

1) Guo, Vanessa 2) Kueny, Maia

3) McDonald, Ella 4) Salsbury, Peach

54.45 47.07 38.05 37.26

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:59.79Castro Valley

1) Yim, Bryan 2) Bernas, Jose

3) Wong, Jalen 4) Jadhav, Arjun

29.29 32.65 30.26 27.59

A2 2:05.47Alameda

1) Yoo, Simon 2) Wong, Kyle

3) Pace, Henry 4) Fox, Jake

33.69 33.86 30.59 27.33

A3 2:07.78Bishop O'Dowd

1) Obertik, Nic 2) Zeng, Zigao

3) Kohler, John 4) Graham, Malik

35.16 32.86 59.99

A4 2:10.75BerkeleyBerkele

1) Gabriele, Samuele 2) Watson, Braden

3) Hathaway-LaPointe, Julian 4) Walton, Jess

58.93

A5 2:12.46San Leandro

1) Sun, David 2) Espinoza, Daniel

3) Gonzalez, Jessie 4) Corral, Alonso

34.25 38.90 32.78 26.53

A6 2:12.89Arroyo

1) Boac, Vincent 2) Wong, Kelvin

3) Mallon, Maxwell 4) Deng, Steven

35.21 36.75 32.70 28.23
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A7 2:14.63Encinal

1) Lin, Brian 2) McCarter, Riley

3) Hebel, Korin 4) Kinet, Neo

37.84 36.53 32.71 27.55

B--- x1:59.74Castro Valley

1) Mak, Caleb 2) Griffith, Liam

3) Theodore, Benjamin 4) Kremer, William

29.29 32.65 30.26 27.54

B--- x2:12.46Alameda

1) Cho, Kyle 2) Tin, Edwin

3) Yakura, Davis 4) Navarro, Juan

34.25 38.90 32.78 26.53

B--- x2:14.63Encinal

1) Dao, Kevin 2) Pixton, Porter

3) Beleinger, Nicholas 4) Layag, Mathew

37.84 36.53 32.71 27.55

A--- DQMt. Eden

1) Jimenez, Freddy 2) Bontril, Anthony

3) Callahan, Keon 4) Smith, Darius

50.63 1:06.35 47.78 34.42

C--- DQCastro Valley

1) Wang, Aldan 2) Jazaeri, Shayan

3) Yamakoshi, Sena 4) Lam, Jonathan

35.16 32.86 59.99 18.84

B--- DQBerkeleyBerkele

1) Fontaine, Kian 2) Suobao, Huaerzeng

3) Kaneko, Miles 4) Shick, Jonah

58.93 24.14

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.41Castro Valley

1) Craft, Kayla 2) Francis, Lauren

3) Scheberies, Jacklyn 4) Sabanovic, Elma

A2 1:53.33Alameda

1) Boles, Hannah 2) Wasson, Grace

3) Hendrawan, Ashley 4) Klube, Sophie

29.47 32.66 26.55 24.65

A3 1:53.40Piedmont

1) Oesterer, Maddie 2) Ramsdell, Sarah 17

3) Smith, Eden 4) Aubrecht, Kate

28.42 32.63 28.01 24.34

A4 1:56.38Encinal

1) Hidalgo, Ella 2) Malkic, Selma

3) Laszlo, Emma 4) Gabriel-Yingling, Alexandra

28.10 33.48 29.02 25.78

A5 2:05.51San Leandro

1) Mok, Tessa 2) Kong, Krystle

3) Thompson, Chloe 4) Fitzgerald, Emily

39.13 29.08 31.17 26.13

A6 2:07.42BerkeleyBerkele

1) Henderson, Sydney 2) Ogle-Sporer, Luzia

3) Magdlaeno, Zuleika 4) Rubin-Saika, Isabel

32.09 36.07 35.80 23.46

A7 2:14.18Bishop O'Dowd

1) Kuhn, Zoe 2) Cadenasso, Samantha

3) Nihei, Anna 4) Rehberger, Katherine

38.15 35.00 32.93 28.10

A8 2:14.96Arroyo

1) Torbik, Madison 2) Hussien, Madilen

3) Benavidez, Gabrielle 4) Lee, Evelyn

34.16 40.16 29.56 31.08

A9 2:49.97Mt. Eden

1) Negrete, Maria 2) Ho, Emily

3) Martinez, Diana 4) Camitoc, Ericka

B--- x2:03.16Alameda

1) Lee, Amanda 2) Chau, Joyen

3) Ear, Sydney 4) Yiu, Taylor

33.16 1:03.98 26.02

B--- x2:04.70Castro Valley

1) Moland-Gordon, Kaya 2) Scheberies, Kathryn

3) Ma, Jodie 4) Roberts, Samantha

33.27 38.92 25.92 26.59

B--- x2:08.92Piedmont

1) Smith, Zoli 2) McEffe, Bridgette

3) Troyer, Aya 4) Nillson, Lilli

33.60 34.51 32.44 28.37

C--- x2:09.28Alameda

1) Tu, Peyton 2) Judy, Cecile

3) Hung, Alison 4) Lum, Kyla

34.17 34.18 33.79 27.14

C--- x2:12.31Castro Valley

1) Goodbody, Alison 2) Henry, Malia

3) Jamal, Nadia 4) Goodbody, Amanda

33.30 40.15 31.25 27.61

B--- x2:13.40Encinal

1) Lustig, Nia 2) Guillen, Isabel

3) Boyle, Molly 14 4) Featherstone, Caroline

36.67 36.73 33.83 26.17

D--- x2:13.72Castro Valley

1) Altoff, Sarah 2) Livingston, Sarah

3) Eickmann, Paige 4) Lim, Charlize

B--- x2:15.01San Leandro

1) Felarca, Julia 2) Ngo, Katherine

3) Silva, Lillian 4) Corpuz, Mia

35.20 38.25 33.52 28.04

B--- x2:16.97BerkeleyBerkele

1) Salinas-Hernandez, Itzel 2) Pedemonte, Rose

3) Wu, Isabel 4) Sampson-Eves, Emmaline

34.55 1:12.32 30.10

C--- x2:23.17Encinal

1) Adiong, Abigail 2) Phillips, Iris

3) Hallmeyer-Lopez, Mia 4) Chabre, Ella

38.54 39.53 33.83 31.27

B--- DQMt. Eden

1) Ramirez, Ximenna 2) Pleitez, Samantha

3) Cervantes, Herian 4) Phagura, Jojo

49.48 55.08 49.37 38.51
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Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.61Castro Valley

1) Agron, Diego 2) Liang, Caden

3) Mognaga, Quentin 4) Ryken, Tommy

26.41 27.02 25.10 22.08

A2 1:44.49Piedmont

1) Wu, Aaron 16 2) Wu, Brian 16

3) Linanne, Kieran 4) Saunders, Henry 17

25.18 31.78 23.81 23.72

A3 1:44.65San Leandro

1) Cook, Greg 2) Zauhar-Kurr, Zach

3) Sacrey, Hunter 4) Guilbert, Marco

25.79 22.15

A4 1:45.83BerkeleyBerkele

1) Osani-Schilling, Muntazir 2) Speirs, Kai

3) Wang, Jameson 4) Kahat, Elye

26.59 31.19 24.82 23.23

A5 1:46.96Encinal

1) Conable, James 2) Howard, Declan

3) Cantal, Oliver 4) Zenner, Thomas

25.79 32.15 24.91 24.11

A6 1:47.25Alameda

1) Lee, Brandon 2) Blea Salinas, Jadin

3) Saulsbury, Hugh 4) Albertsen, Marcus

28.69 38.20 20.49 19.87

A7 1:48.35Bishop O'Dowd

1) Arnold, Sam 2) Mackey, Malcolm

3) Wenzler, Vincent 4) Frith, Harrison

28.15 28.92 26.85 24.43

A8 2:00.43Arroyo

1) Demirev, Steve 2) Wen, Darren

3) Determan, Rohan 4) Hu, Andrew

31.53 35.85 27.52 25.53

A9 2:19.59Mt. Eden

1) McGill, Alec 2) Habibzadah, Paul

3) Rosendo, John 4) Dodemaide, Justin

B--- x1:48.28Castro Valley

1) Jackson, Drake 2) Woo, Ian

3) Ayers, Ben 4) Brookens, Ryan

27.16 31.72 26.07 23.33

B--- x1:49.78San Leandro

1) Panus, Grant 2) Alvarez, Eliot

3) Breslin, Oliver 4) Sitchon, Quinn

29.02 29.82 26.48 24.46

C--- x1:54.08Castro Valley

1) Mau, James 2) Jerome, Alexander

3) Pederson, Michael 4) Willits, Ian

26.37

B--- x1:55.43Alameda

1) Li, Jonas 2) Kaci, Sami

3) Lapachet, Aidan 4) Edison, Kyle

28.71 31.78 29.35 25.59

C--- x2:05.78Alameda

1) Evans, Ian 2) DeCourcy, Owen

3) Pace, Jack 4) Yan, Jacob

30.71 28.06

B--- x2:28.60Mt. Eden

1) Mercando, Leo 2) Rodriguez, Jesus

3) Guerrero, Ryosuke 4) Alari, Kolby

C--- x2:59.46Mt. Eden

1) Hernandez, Jairo 2) Childs, Noah

3) Cabrera, Ivan 4) Ortiz, Mike

52.15 53.91 37.94 35.46

B--- DQBerkeleyBerkele

1) Hrabetin, Rex 2) Wei, Nathan

3) Tanaka, Daniel 4) Choy, Louis

31.83 34.88 29.74 23.72

B--- DQPiedmont

1) Conn, Patrick 17 2) Walter, Tag 16

3) Miller, Harrison 4) Roseborough, Kian

35.16 32.80 27.82 25.07

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 2:21.41Ryken, Lucy

32.84 36.44 37.42 34.71

Alameda2 2:21.70Fiero, Annabel

31.35 35.64 1:14.71

Alameda3 2:24.73Filucci, Lola

33.20 36.14 37.99 37.40

Alameda4 2:27.27Aghandiwal, Mackeez

33.77 37.98 38.06 37.46

Castro Valley5 2:36.31Oseghele, Olivia

34.43 38.01 41.51 42.36

Castro Valley6 2:37.79Huang, Katie

34.04 40.19 42.60 40.96

BerkeleyBerkele7 2:39.55Riley, Ruby

35.76 40.47 42.80 40.52

Bishop O'Dowd8 2:40.91Garcia-Becerra, Diana

34.70 41.23 1:24.98

BerkeleyBerkele9 2:44.17Irwin, Lucy

37.47 41.29 43.09 42.32

San Leandro10 2:44.18Chin, Emily

35.47 39.93 44.11 44.67

San Leandro11 2:48.57Serna, Angelica

36.41 41.86 45.23 45.07

Castro Valley12 2:51.76Hoang, Katie

41.18 43.52 45.17 41.89

Piedmont13 2:54.18Roberts, Yanela

39.29 44.12 46.60 44.17

San Leandro14 2:56.41Dao, Alice

39.61 44.74 46.75 45.31

San Leandro15 3:03.59Begonia, Ryann

41.01 48.02 49.12 45.44

BerkeleyBerkele16 3:04.21Houtermans, Corra

39.35 46.80 51.21 46.85

BerkeleyBerkele17 3:04.27Simon-Thomas, Schuyler

40.76 48.67 50.38 44.46

Encinal18 3:17.00Taylor, Dominique

44.60 50.52 54.12 47.76

Piedmont19 3:33.61Cramer, Jamie

46.69 55.51 58.64 52.77
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Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 2:05.65Bernas, Jose

28.69 31.92 32.10 32.94

Castro Valley2 2:11.93Griffith, Liam

29.27 32.80 34.82 35.04

BerkeleyBerkele3 2:19.13Liechner-Wilson, Jacob

30.61 34.57 37.03 36.92

Castro Valley4 2:26.08Theodore, Benjamin

32.05 36.56

BerkeleyBerkele5 2:28.25Favognano, Alessandro

30.84 36.39 37.70 43.32

BerkeleyBerkele6 2:29.51Lerner-Thomas, Callum

34.87 38.23 38.98 37.43

Bishop O'Dowd7 2:29.90Kohler, John

31.54 36.22 40.59 41.55

Bishop O'Dowd8 2:34.09Douglas-Mendoza, Jaiden

31.95 37.43 41.89 42.82

Bishop O'Dowd9 2:36.22Obertik, Nic

32.71 38.69 43.09 41.73

San Leandro10 2:43.06Espinoza, Daniel

35.86 40.80 44.89 41.51

San Leandro11 2:44.63Valencia, Brandon

44.75 42.38

BerkeleyBerkele12 2:45.91Amaya, Edwin

41.84

Arroyo13 2:51.09Quineri, Elijah

35.42 2:15.67

Encinal14 2:52.32Pixton, Porter

39.36 46.40 46.21 40.35

Piedmont15 2:55.00Ripley, Domenic

37.01 44.35 48.24 45.40

Mt. Eden16 3:23.58Bontril, Anthony

46.07 55.22 54.81 47.48

Mt. Eden17 3:41.22Smith, Darius

45.62 56.37 1:00.64 58.59

 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:51.75Scheberies, Jacklyn

26.07 27.85 28.70 29.13

Alameda2 1:56.56Klube, Sophie

26.77 28.88 30.54 30.37

Alameda3 1:56.62Johnson, Hazel

27.71 29.22 30.13 29.56

Bishop O'Dowd4 2:00.93Kuhn, Zoe

27.88 30.23 31.35 31.47

Castro Valley5 2:03.21Sand, Ashley

27.81 30.40 31.82 33.18

BerkeleyBerkele6 2:05.48Augustine, Isabel

28.51 31.18 32.46 33.33

Arroyo7 2:06.77Benavidez, Gabrielle

29.22 31.96 32.67 32.92

Encinal8 2:08.47Gabriel-Yingling, Alexandra

29.04 31.90 33.29 34.24

Castro Valley9 2:12.90Le, Cynthia

30.14 33.20 34.51 35.05

Alameda10 2:13.52Hung, Alison

31.27 33.62 34.50 34.13

Castro Valley11 2:14.21Zen, Alisha

32.02 34.47 34.47 33.25

Alameda12 2:14.53Lee, Amanda

31.06 33.39 34.94 35.14

TENN13 2:16.27Stockinger, Rebekah

31.07 33.57 35.13 36.50

BerkeleyBerkele14 2:17.21Lalina, Cherry

31.70 35.11 35.18 35.22

San Leandro15 2:20.02Sitchon, Rees

30.05 34.21 37.36 38.40

BerkeleyBerkele16 2:20.72Magdlaeno, Zuleika

32.98 35.72 36.53 35.49

San Leandro17 2:23.67Kong, Cornia

31.61 36.58 39.24 36.24

Bishop O'Dowd18 2:27.07Cadenasso, Samantha

34.60 37.05 37.69 37.73

Piedmont19 2:29.60Linanne, Nora

33.43 38.54 38.86 38.77

BerkeleyBerkele20 2:32.39Richmond, Kayla

33.42 38.94 40.61 39.42

Encinal21 2:32.71Hall, Abigail

34.38 38.96 40.44 38.93

San Leandro22 2:37.49Watkins, Haley

34.19 38.68 42.14 42.48

San Leandro23 2:41.06Silva, Lillian

34.83 38.70 42.52 45.01

Arroyo24 2:51.13Ramos, Claire

37.69 42.53 44.93 45.98

Arroyo25 2:53.48Hussien, Madilen

36.80 43.93 47.48 45.27

Mt. Eden26 3:06.22Camitoc, Ericka

42.12 47.22 49.44 47.44

Mt. Eden27 3:07.39Phagura, Jojo

42.26 47.39 50.35 47.39

Mt. Eden28 3:13.50Pleitez, Samantha

46.57 48.98 50.31 47.64

Mt. Eden29 3:26.13Cervantes, Herian

48.17 51.92 53.99 52.05

Alameda--- X2:20.11Orduna, Sofia

31.38 35.53 36.52 36.68

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BerkeleyBerkele1 1:50.66Shen, Matthew

26.24 28.00 28.51 27.91

BerkeleyBerkele2 1:50.71Kahat, Elye

26.24 27.79 28.50 28.18

Alameda3 1:51.12Andrews, Jonathan

25.26 27.79 28.74 29.33

Castro Valley4 1:53.88Jackson, Drake

26.53 30.11 29.46 27.78

Castro Valley5 1:54.05Jerome, Andrew

25.51 28.30 29.71 30.53

Castro Valley6 1:54.30Hart, Beckman

25.82 28.50 29.77 30.21
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(Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda7 1:54.71Habek, Kevin

25.59 28.56 30.56 30.00

Alameda8 1:55.54Santos, Alejandro

26.02 28.74 30.10 30.68

Castro Valley9 1:56.26Moletierri, Joseph

25.36 28.80 29.67 32.43

San Leandro10 1:58.07Panus, Grant

27.25 29.96 30.85 30.01

Alameda11 1:58.21Saulsbury, Hugh

27.26 30.23 30.46 30.26

BerkeleyBerkele12 1:58.63Getz, Benjamin

28.01 30.52 31.01 29.09

Encinal13 2:03.24Jegers, Richard

27.82 30.31 32.03 33.08

Piedmont14 2:11.38Fisher, Grant

29.44 32.92 35.02 34.00

Encinal15 2:11.90Sheppard, Andrew

28.99 33.33 35.89 33.69

Piedmont16 2:12.26Stein, Spencer

29.89 33.56 34.99 33.82

Bishop O'Dowd17 2:16.71Naas, Carson

29.12 35.18 36.86 35.55

Arroyo18 2:18.93Xu, Travis

31.36 37.10 35.93 34.54

Piedmont 1719 2:21.83Kennedy, Luke

31.95 35.06 37.75 37.07

Mt. Eden20 2:22.85Alari, Kolby

32.39 35.60 37.29 37.57

Mt. Eden21 2:29.99Rodriguez, Jesus

34.19 37.07 39.26 39.47

Bishop O'Dowd22 2:32.03Hoffmann, Edward

34.79 39.42 1:17.82

Arroyo23 2:38.88Mojica, Geovanni

34.50 39.78 43.80 40.80

Mt. Eden24 2:52.97Mercando, Leo

35.54 40.72 47.05 49.66

Mt. Eden25 3:15.74Ortiz, Mike

40.88 48.13 1:46.73

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 1:12.71Yiu, Elizabeth

Alameda2 1:13.72Che, Haley

34.71 39.01

Castro Valley3 1:14.07Xie, Jamie

34.47 39.60

Alameda4 1:14.94Galbo, Isabel

34.41 40.53

Alameda5 1:16.16Gee, Erica

34.36 41.80

Castro Valley6 1:17.33Lin, Claire

36.75 40.58

Castro Valley7 1:17.77French, Lauren

34.79 42.98

Bishop O'Dowd8 1:18.27Do, Emily

34.74 43.53

BerkeleyBerkele9 1:21.11Cabrini, Mahela

37.44 43.67

BerkeleyBerkele10 1:22.80Fecher-Lewis, Olivia

38.86 43.94

San Leandro11 1:22.93Hua, Natalie

37.00 45.93

San Leandro12 1:24.49Felarca, Lexi

39.40 45.09

Piedmont13 1:26.10Gaylord, Georgia

40.22 45.88

Encinal14 1:26.64Mosley-Moon, Zuni

40.23 46.41

San Leandro15 1:26.75Chen, Holly

39.30 47.45

BerkeleyBerkele16 1:29.61Polanco-Zimmerman, Amaya

44.23 45.38

Bishop O'Dowd17 1:30.58Gonzalez, Sofia

40.97 49.61

Arroyo18 1:32.51Hoang, Dorothy

42.49 50.02

Arroyo19 1:34.18Redzic, Selma

45.33 48.85

Encinal20 1:35.16Kueny, Maia

44.94 50.22

Encinal21 1:39.30Butler, Jocelyn

48.95 50.35

Piedmont22 1:40.48Stormer, Katherine

53.46 47.02

Encinal23 1:43.39Killian, Malou

47.85 55.54

Arroyo24 1:47.39Sundari, Kayla

50.14 57.25

Mt. Eden25 2:03.77Blanton, Keara

59.65 1:04.12

Alameda--- X1:22.46Wu, Emily

38.11 44.35

Alameda--- X1:22.48Marcovici, Elena

38.19 44.29

Alameda--- X1:23.91Wu, Samantha

37.30 46.61

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQEyal, Lilah

25.22 58.50

Piedmont--- DQWolin, Lindsey

47.77 49.10

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:04.44Yim, Bryan

29.42 35.02

Bishop O'Dowd2 1:09.56Zeng, Zigao

33.19 36.37

Alameda3 1:10.21Wong, Kyle

32.73 37.48

Alameda4 1:10.53Yoo, Simon

33.15 37.38

Arroyo5 1:11.14Mallon, Maxwell

34.49 36.65
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(Event 10  Boys 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Encinal6 1:13.88Hebel, Korin

35.52 38.36

Bishop O'Dowd7 1:15.21Graham, Malik

Arroyo8 1:16.74Boac, Vincent

35.49 41.25

San Leandro9 1:17.35Sun, David

34.17 43.18

Encinal10 1:17.65McCarter, Riley

40.75 36.90

Bishop O'Dowd11 1:18.95Obertik, Nic

35.50 43.45

Castro Valley12 1:25.44Kremer, William

42.60 42.84

San Leandro13 1:25.46Gonzalez, Jessie

37.97 47.49

Arroyo14 1:30.67Wong, Kelvin

43.71 46.96

Alameda--- X1:22.53Navarro, Juan

Mt. Eden--- DQBontril, Anthony

51.31 1:00.21

San Leandro--- DQCuriel, Marco

33.61 40.08

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQHenthorn-Iwane, Noa

38.82 40.72

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQFernandez, Miles

34.89 36.85

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQGabriele, Samuele

32.84 38.71

 
Event 11  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BerkeleyBerkele1 2:07.26Kirtland, Haley

36.47 29.63

Castro Valley2 2:17.92Francis, Lauren

30.65 33.17 41.32 32.78

Alameda3 2:18.41Boles, Hannah

31.01 34.90 40.95 31.55

Alameda4 2:18.71Martin Del Campo, Sofia

29.63 35.79 42.19 31.10

Encinal5 2:18.72Malkic, Selma

30.08 33.50 42.03 33.11

Piedmont 176 2:26.58Ramsdell, Sarah

30.54 38.28 41.42 36.34

Encinal 147 2:27.35Boyle, Molly

32.55 37.68 44.48 32.64

Alameda8 2:27.87Tran, Audrey

31.03 36.24 45.82 34.78

San Leandro9 2:30.77Forrest, Kaylee

31.69 37.43 44.92 36.73

Alameda10 2:32.25Chau, Joyen

30.23 38.53 46.50 36.99

Bishop O'Dowd11 2:35.14Nihei, Anna

46.43 34.95

San Leandro12 2:40.16Alvarez, Lily

33.35 39.64 47.92 39.25

Castro Valley13 2:41.22Ma, Jodie

33.33 43.60 46.11 38.18

Castro Valley14 2:41.78Henry, Malia

31.89 41.58 50.41 37.90

BerkeleyBerkele15 2:43.10Robert-Adams, Jayne

34.57 39.97 52.57 35.99

Castro Valley16 2:44.25Goodbody, Amanda

34.07 42.35 48.50 39.33

BerkeleyBerkele17 2:44.88Koehler, Laura

38.56 38.84 47.68 39.80

Piedmont18 2:45.98Anderson, Ellie

36.98 42.22 48.29 38.49

Encinal19 2:55.25Zenner, Elizabeth

35.19 46.78 53.00 40.28

Mt. Eden20 2:58.87Ho, Emily

37.78 44.45 52.85 43.79

Mt. Eden21 3:43.96Martinez, Diana

44.13 1:00.47 1:10.42 48.94

 
Event 12  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Encinal1 1:56.14Conable, James

26.06 26.38

San Leandro2 1:58.96Zauhar-Kurr, Zach

26.23 30.42 33.86 28.45

Castro Valley3 2:03.07Liang, Caden

33.56 30.08

Bishop O'Dowd4 2:11.18Arnold, Sam

28.45 35.05 38.37 29.31

Castro Valley5 2:13.96Sutedja, Colin

28.22 35.77 38.75 31.22

Alameda6 2:16.97Li, Jonas

28.05 35.98 41.81 31.13

Alameda7 2:17.38Lee, Brandon

29.21 35.01 41.32 31.84

Alameda8 2:21.04Kaci, Sami

31.61 36.63 40.03 32.77

Castro Valley9 2:23.06Mau, James

28.36 34.91 1:19.79

Castro Valley10 2:23.89Ayers, Ben

27.54 39.43 43.60 33.32

Piedmont11 2:25.30Roseborough, Kian

BerkeleyBerkele12 2:26.35Wei, Nathan

29.95 38.27 43.86 34.27

San Leandro13 2:27.10Alvarez, Eliot

31.19 39.89 42.03 33.99

Alameda14 2:29.12Lapachet, Aidan

31.45 40.72 45.46 31.49

Arroyo15 2:30.72Hu, Andrew

32.50 39.80 45.92 32.50

Bishop O'Dowd16 2:31.84Sarena, Zach

32.76 39.39 43.89 35.80

Mt. Eden17 2:44.21McGill, Alec

36.06 43.92 48.53 35.70

Mt. Eden18 3:00.10Guerrero, Ryosuke

33.38 47.25 1:02.03 37.44

Mt. Eden--- DQChilds, Noah

39.66 46.31



Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:20 PM  4/27/2019  Page 7

2019 WACC Champoinships - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results
 
Event 13  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 27.59Little, Christina

Castro Valley2 28.88Sage, Jessica

Alameda3 28.92Fortez-Lancaster, Amaya

Alameda4 29.83Perata, Gianna

Alameda5 30.20Fox, Claire

Bishop O'Dowd6 31.00Chaidez, Savannah

Encinal7 31.75Maritn, Averie

Arroyo8 32.15Bautista, Ohara

Castro Valley9 32.23Sage, Madelyn

BerkeleyBerkele10 32.31De Anda, Lucila

Castro Valley11 32.49Girard, Allison

Castro Valley12 33.23Popoff, Rachel

San Leandro13 33.37Dao, Alice

Arroyo14 34.26Thai, Kaitlyn

Castro Valley15 x34.44Lim, Michelle

Piedmont16 35.33Fox-Mount, Sophie

Piedmont17 35.46Roberts, Meredith

San Leandro18 36.03Yuan, Polly

Mt. Eden19 37.01Montes, Amanda

San Leandro20 37.09Ma, Jessie

Piedmont21 37.36Pappas, Julia

Arroyo22 37.48Hoang, Khanh

Arroyo23 37.55Guzman, Jimena

Bishop O'Dowd24 37.64Kim-Tran, Sierra

Arroyo25 x37.95Siguantay, Estefany

Arroyo26 x38.87Feng, Christie

SLZ27 38.96Sarmiento, Angelika

Mt. Eden28 39.37Martinez, Lizbeth

Arroyo29 x39.54Kung, Elly

Arroyo30 x40.57Munoz, Alexis

BerkeleyBerkele31 40.95Brownstein, Clara

Arroyo32 x41.54Apracio, Alexis

SLZ33 41.63Nguyen, Cuc

BerkeleyBerkele34 42.07Stein, Mia

Encinal35 43.05Morgan, Charlotte

Mt. Eden36 45.38Blanton, Keara

Encinal37 46.56Pope, Lyric

Encinal38 49.14Clark, Charvice

Arroyo39 x50.58Nguyen, Christina

Mt. Eden40 54.24Conanan, Nicole

Alameda--- X31.41Nguyen, Vivianna

Alameda--- X31.57Rawson, Ella

Alameda--- X31.97Cevellos, Sadie

Alameda--- X32.59Sauter, Jennifer

Alameda--- X34.26Kwok, Jennifer

San Leandro--- X34.54Tharp, Ashanti

San Leandro--- X36.44Clavido, Jarlene

San Leandro--- X38.29Peters, Alexis

San Leandro--- X39.28Carillo, Betty

San Leandro--- X39.99Lee, Anna

San Leandro--- X40.15Medina, Edith

San Leandro--- X41.44Belenson, Christine

San Leandro--- X43.28Sanchez, Rosa

San Leandro--- X44.12Liu, Jinting

 
Event 14  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 26.79Yoo, Simon

Alameda2 27.02Wong, Kyle

BerkeleyBerkele3 27.25Walton, Jess

Encinal4 28.05McCarter, Riley

Castro Valley5 28.08Jazaeri, Shayan

Encinal6 28.15Lin, Brian

Alameda7 28.26Fox, Jake

Encinal8 28.32Kinet, Neo

San Leandro9 28.43Zuber, Elias

Arroyo10 29.02Kung, Gene

Bishop O'Dowd11 29.05Rehberger, Jack

BerkeleyBerkele12 29.24Favognano, Alessandro

Castro Valley13 29.28Lam, Jonathan

San Leandro14 29.93Hall, Maxim

BerkeleyBerkele15 30.17Watson, Braden

Castro Valley16 30.37Kremer, William

Arroyo17 30.43Deng, Steven

SLZ18 30.63Isais, Ruben

Castro Valley19 31.86Yamakoshi, Sena

Encinal20 32.78Beleinger, Nicholas

BerkeleyBerkele21 33.22Canales, Diego

Encinal22 x34.04Dao, Kevin

San Leandro23 34.18Ventura, Rodrigo

Arroyo24 34.21Valle, Carlos

Arroyo25 34.25Pham, Johnny

Castro Valley26 x34.93Wang, Aldan

Mt. Eden27 35.54Jimenez, Freddy

Bishop O'Dowd28 36.56Chen, Ansen

Mt. Eden29 38.45Callahan, Keon

San Leandro30 41.01Chan, Edward

Mt. Eden31 41.87Hussain, Elijah

Bishop O'Dowd32 48.44Kasling, Kiran

Alameda--- X27.36Navarro, Juan

Alameda--- X28.50Long, Kyle

Alameda--- X28.86Santos, Chris

Alameda--- X29.19Gottlieb, Maxwell

Alameda--- X29.20Pace, Henry

Alameda--- X29.26Tin, Edwin

Alameda--- X30.19Erwin, Henry

Alameda--- X31.62Yakura, Davis

Alameda--- X31.95Cho, Kyle

Mt. Eden--- X53.10Bhatia, Arsh

 
Event 15  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 24.65Craft, Kayla

Piedmont2 24.84Oesterer, Maddie

Piedmont3 25.27Aubrecht, Kate

Castro Valley*4 25.58Sabanovic, Elma

Alameda*4 25.58Wasson, Grace

Piedmont6 25.64Smith, Eden

Encinal7 25.68Hidalgo, Ella

Alameda8 25.80Hoang, Amanda

Alameda9 26.62Thompson, Adele

San Leandro10 26.77Fitzgerald, Emily
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(Event 15  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda11 26.93Lum, Kyla

Encinal12 27.24Featherstone, Caroline

Castro Valley13 27.70Roberts, Samantha

Castro Valley*14 28.36Eickmann, Paige

Bishop O'Dowd*14 28.36Rehberger, Katherine

BerkeleyBerkele16 28.69Henderson, Tai

San Leandro17 28.97Corpuz, Mia

San Leandro18 29.07Nguyen, Tiffany

San Leandro19 29.21Kong, Krystle

Bishop O'Dowd20 29.25Ly, Miranda

BerkeleyBerkele21 29.31Sampson-Eves, Emmaline

Piedmont22 29.38Troyer, Aya

SLZ23 29.68McVay, Sheila

Encinal24 30.06Chabre, Ella

BerkeleyBerkele25 30.10Rubin-Saika, Isabel

BerkeleyBerkele26 31.08Salinas-Hernandez, Itzel

Encinal27 31.21Hallmeyer-Lopez, Mia

Arroyo28 31.57Lee, Evelyn

Arroyo29 31.69Duong, Mindy

Arroyo30 31.70Rodriguez Hurtado, Crystal

Arroyo31 33.18Wen, Debby

Mt. Eden32 36.99Negrete, Maria

Mt. Eden33 37.06Ramirez, Ximenna

Mt. Eden34 39.43Chen, Maggie

Mt. Eden35 42.49Galloso, Chyna

Piedmont--- X30.00Smith, Zoli

Piedmont--- X31.17Wright, Ella

Piedmont--- X32.51Stormer, Clara

 
Event 16  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd1 22.15Mackey, Malcolm

Alameda2 22.25Chan, Donovan

Castro Valley3 22.98Ryken, Tommy

BerkeleyBerkele4 23.04Wang, Jameson

San Leandro5 23.21Guilbert, Marco

Castro Valley6 23.51Walters, Matt

Castro Valley7 23.87Brookens, Ryan

BerkeleyBerkele8 24.28Choy, Louis

Bishop O'Dowd9 24.42Frith, Harrison

Piedmont10 24.49Linanne, Kieran

San Leandro11 24.80Breslin, Oliver

Castro Valley12 25.05Pederson, Michael

Arroyo13 25.36Determan, Rohan

San Leandro14 25.39Sitchon, Quinn

Piedmont 1715 25.41Conn, Patrick

Alameda16 25.54Pope, Ashton

Alameda17 25.65Albertsen, Marcus

Piedmont 1618 25.72Walter, Tag

Alameda19 25.82Edison, Kyle

Arroyo20 26.19Demirev, Steve

Mt. Eden21 26.23Dodemaide, Justin

San Leandro22 26.63Cavalli, Carson

Encinal23 26.76Howard, Declan

Piedmont24 26.84Miller, Harrison

BerkeleyBerkele25 26.87Tanaka, Daniel

Arroyo26 29.19Louie, Brandon

Arroyo27 29.62Price, Dante

Mt. Eden28 32.50Habibzadah, Paul

Mt. Eden29 33.99Hernandez, Jairo

Mt. Eden30 34.79Cabrera, Ivan

Piedmont--- X25.14Saunders, Charlie

Piedmont--- X26.38Fanger, Gabe

Piedmont--- X27.85Wagener, Max

Piedmont--- X28.14Hart, Jake

Piedmont--- X28.14Temple, Holden

Piedmont--- X31.09Wilson, Tom

 
Event 19  Girls 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

BerkeleyBerkele1 392.15Cameron, Sumi

Castro Valley 182 331.70Collopy, Carli

Encinal 193 301.70Bolden-Monifa, Izzie

BerkeleyBerkele4 241.90Lenrow, Kaila

BerkeleyBerkele5 226.85Linn, Kira

 
Event 20  Boys 1 mtr Diving Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

BerkeleyBerkele1 381.80Horn, Finn

BerkeleyBerkele2 348.20Parker, Bryce

BerkeleyBerkele3 283.25Figueroa, Lucas

Alameda4 262.00Culberg, Sean

BerkeleyBerkele5 234.35Simmons, Tomoki

 
Event 21  Girls 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 31.01Sage, Jessica

Castro Valley2 31.80Szeto, Kylie

Castro Valley3 32.10French, Lauren

Alameda4 32.42Do, Lily

Castro Valley5 33.76Thai, Makayla

Alameda6 34.21Wu, Emily

Alameda7 35.24Wu, Samantha

San Leandro8 35.25Hua, Natalie

Bishop O'Dowd9 35.26Do, Emily

BerkeleyBerkele10 35.34Cabrini, Mahela

San Leandro11 36.58Chen, Karen

BerkeleyBerkele12 38.25Blair, Alexandra

San Leandro13 38.34Silveira, Cinthia

Encinal14 39.12McDonald, Ella

BerkeleyBerkele15 39.86Joshi, Nitika

Encinal16 42.10Butler, Jocelyn

Encinal17 42.90Grizzle, Jaden

Encinal18 44.02Le, Kristy

BerkeleyBerkele19 44.67Mahmoud, Nancy

Arroyo20 45.96Sundari, Kayla

 
Event 22  Boys 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 30.04Pace, Henry

Castro Valley2 30.27Mak, Caleb

Bishop O'Dowd3 31.18Douglas-Mendoza, Jaiden

BerkeleyBerkele4 31.27Fontaine, Kian

BerkeleyBerkele5 31.30Hathaway-LaPointe, Julian

San Leandro6 31.62Corral, Alonso
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(Event 22  Boys 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro7 31.82Curiel, Marco

Arroyo8 32.59Mallon, Maxwell

Encinal9 32.78Hebel, Korin

Alameda10 33.07Long, Kyle

Castro Valley11 33.64Jadhav, Arjun

San Leandro12 33.66Lykins, AJ

San Leandro13 34.69Gonzalez, Jessie

Bishop O'Dowd14 36.77Montesinos, Diego

BerkeleyBerkele15 37.21Henthorn-Iwane, Noa

 
Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 59.67Hendrawan, Ashley

27.76 31.91

BerkeleyBerkele2 1:01.11Arusha, Kaja

27.94 33.17

Alameda3 1:01.89Hoang, Amanda

28.20 33.69

TENN4 1:03.78Stockinger, Rebekah

29.99 33.79

BerkeleyBerkele5 1:03.90Augustine, Isabel

30.05 33.85

Piedmont6 1:03.97Smith, Eden

28.01 35.96

Alameda7 1:05.69Yiu, Taylor

BerkeleyBerkele8 1:06.57Magdlaeno, Zuleika

31.02 35.55

Alameda9 1:08.11Ear, Sydney

30.78 37.33

Castro Valley10 1:10.78Henry, Malia

31.43 39.35

BerkeleyBerkele11 1:11.06Henderson, Sydney

31.87 39.19

Castro Valley12 1:11.30Goodbody, Alison

Castro Valley13 1:12.32Ma, Jodie

33.42 38.90

Bishop O'Dowd14 1:12.57Nihei, Anna

33.11 39.46

Piedmont15 1:13.59Lee, Melodie

33.47 40.12

San Leandro16 1:14.00Thompson, Chloe

33.16 40.84

Bishop O'Dowd17 1:14.77Porras, Madeline

34.02 40.75

Piedmont18 1:14.95Wright, Ella

35.64 39.31

Castro Valley19 1:17.46Jamal, Nadia

36.23 41.23

Arroyo20 1:17.57Torbik, Madison

32.71 44.86

San Leandro21 1:18.30Felarca, Julia

33.76 44.54

Encinal22 1:21.20Hallmeyer-Lopez, Mia

36.00 45.20

San Leandro23 1:22.12Chin, Ruby

San Leandro24 1:24.84Silva, Lillian

36.75 48.09

Mt. Eden25 1:41.47Martinez, Diana

44.17 57.30

 
Event 24  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BerkeleyBerkele1 54.10Shen, Matthew

25.16 28.94

Piedmont 162 54.38Wu, Aaron

24.77 29.61

Piedmont 163 55.33Wu, Brian

24.62 30.71

BerkeleyBerkele4 56.08Wang, Jameson

26.49 29.59

Encinal5 56.26Cantal, Oliver

25.50 30.76

Castro Valley6 56.58Agron, Diego

26.44 30.14

Castro Valley7 57.83Mognaga, Quentin

27.89 29.94

Bishop O'Dowd8 58.46Arnold, Sam

27.55 30.91

Bishop O'Dowd9 58.87Wenzler, Vincent

27.12 31.75

San Leandro10 59.14Cook, Greg

26.23 32.91

Piedmont 1711 1:00.04Saunders, Henry

26.85 33.19

Alameda12 1:00.65Li, Jonas

27.96 32.69

San Leandro13 1:00.82Sacrey, Hunter

27.44 33.38

Encinal14 1:02.39Jegers, Richard

29.02 33.37

Castro Valley15 1:02.42Ayers, Ben

27.20 35.22

Alameda16 1:02.70Blea Salinas, Jadin

BerkeleyBerkele17 1:03.16Wei, Nathan

29.13 34.03

Castro Valley18 1:04.05Pederson, Michael

29.15 34.90

Alameda19 1:05.57DeCourcy, Owen

30.31 35.26

Arroyo20 1:07.95Determan, Rohan

28.47 39.48

Alameda21 1:09.90Pace, Jack

31.68 38.22

San Leandro22 1:11.98Guilbert, Luca

BerkeleyBerkele23 1:12.97Tanaka, Daniel

31.90 41.07

Piedmont24 1:15.62Fisher, Grant

33.25 42.37

Mt. Eden25 1:16.58Guerrero, Ryosuke

Mt. Eden26 1:24.42Childs, Noah

37.38 47.04

Mt. Eden--- DQRosendo, John

39.64 1:08.34
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(Event 24  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Mt. Eden--- DQCabrera, Ivan

51.48 1:19.56

 
Event 25  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 1:01.34Galbo, Isabel

28.98 32.36

Alameda2 1:01.70Little, Christina

28.97 32.73

Alameda3 1:05.93Filucci, Lola

30.81 35.12

BerkeleyBerkele4 1:07.76Cooper, Kiera

31.92 35.84

BerkeleyBerkele5 1:08.40Miller-Ross, Talulla

31.70 36.70

San Leandro6 1:08.65Chin, Emily

31.42 37.23

Castro Valley7 1:09.90Bejenariu, Rebecca

33.35 36.55

San Leandro8 1:10.86Lee, Jenny

33.23 37.63

Alameda9 1:11.21Rawson, Ella

32.23 38.98

San Leandro10 1:12.03Pinheiro da Silva, Hannah

34.30 37.73

BerkeleyBerkele11 1:12.20Kalmanoff, Annalise

33.66 38.54

Arroyo12 1:12.81Bautista, Ohara

32.23 40.58

Castro Valley13 1:13.36Hernandez, Ana

33.37 39.99

Castro Valley14 1:13.96Sage, Madelyn

32.93 41.03

San Leandro15 1:14.32Liang, Maggie

34.39 39.93

Castro Valley16 1:15.15Popoff, Rachel

34.34 40.81

Arroyo17 1:18.25Thai, Kaitlyn

38.41 39.84

BerkeleyBerkele18 1:19.21Okazaki, Daisy

37.26 41.95

Encinal19 1:21.82Taylor, Dominique

38.55 43.27

Mt. Eden20 1:22.01Montes, Amanda

39.26 42.75

Bishop O'Dowd21 1:23.46Kim-Tran, Sierra

Piedmont22 1:24.20Stormer, Katherine

41.72 42.48

Arroyo23 1:27.30Kung, Elly

38.32 48.98

Mt. Eden24 1:27.85Martinez, Lizbeth

41.34 46.51

Encinal25 1:29.82Guo, Vanessa

41.37 48.45

Arroyo26 1:30.72Hoang, Khanh

39.89 50.83

Arroyo27 x1:30.85Guzman, Jimena

40.82 50.03

Arroyo28 x1:42.87Munoz, Alexis

Alameda--- X1:06.53Gee, Erin

Alameda--- X1:08.22Cevellos, Sadie

32.12 36.10

Alameda--- X1:11.15Kuhns, Maddie

33.55 37.60

San Leandro--- X1:18.05Lund, Kim

36.68 41.37

San Leandro--- X1:19.30Le, Bao-tran

San Leandro--- X1:20.57Tharp, Ashanti

37.02 43.55

San Leandro--- X1:22.37Saavedra, Kiara

38.27 44.10

San Leandro--- X1:26.66Ortega, Jimena

39.17 47.49

San Leandro--- X1:33.16Gonzalez, Giovanna

43.59 49.57

 
Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BerkeleyBerkele1 1:00.78Walton, Jess

28.61 32.17

BerkeleyBerkele2 1:01.57Hathaway-LaPointe, Julian

30.41 31.16

Castro Valley3 1:01.79Wong, Jalen

28.58 33.21

Alameda4 1:01.89Fox, Jake

29.73 32.16

Castro Valley5 1:04.41Lam, Jonathan

30.24 34.17

Arroyo6 1:04.88Deng, Steven

San Leandro7 1:05.97Hall, Maxim

31.18 34.79

Piedmont8 1:06.38Rosselli, Anton

32.05 34.33

BerkeleyBerkele9 1:06.85Amaya, Edwin

31.90 34.95

Alameda10 1:06.94Gottlieb, Maxwell

30.84 36.10

San Leandro11 1:07.08Zuber, Elias

31.98 35.10

Arroyo12 1:07.57Kung, Gene

30.45 37.12

Alameda13 1:10.48Erwin, Henry

33.15 37.33

SLZ14 1:10.94Isais, Ruben

Castro Valley15 1:13.37Yamakoshi, Sena

33.73 39.64

Arroyo16 1:16.87Valle, Carlos

36.40 40.47

Encinal17 1:17.42Dao, Kevin

34.38 43.04

Encinal18 1:17.97Pixton, Porter

37.33 40.64

Arroyo19 1:18.51Pham, Johnny

37.13 41.38
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2019 WACC Champoinships - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results

(Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley20 1:19.15Wang, Aldan

36.39 42.76

Mt. Eden21 1:21.91Jimenez, Freddy

36.12 45.79

Bishop O'Dowd22 1:23.41Chen, Ansen

37.39 46.02

San Leandro23 1:28.18Chan, Edward

41.60 46.58

Mt. Eden24 1:43.72Callahan, Keon

Bishop O'Dowd25 1:46.23Kasling, Kiran

49.71 56.52

Alameda--- X1:21.47Amaya, Gabe

38.47 43.00

 
Event 27  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BerkeleyBerkele1 51.66Kirtland, Haley

24.69 26.97

Alameda2 54.01Klube, Sophie

25.63 28.38

Alameda3 54.62Johnson, Hazel

Encinal4 56.66Gabriel-Yingling, Alexandra

26.87 29.79

Castro Valley5 56.85Sabanovic, Elma

26.77 30.08

Castro Valley6 58.16Zaydman, Alyssa

27.87 30.29

Alameda7 59.48Lum, Kyla

27.77 31.71

Castro Valley8 1:00.38Le, Cynthia

Castro Valley9 1:01.73DeSousa, Catherine

28.22 33.51

Alameda10 1:01.81Yiu, Taylor

30.06 31.75

Bishop O'Dowd11 1:03.27Rehberger, Katherine

29.35 33.92

San Leandro12 1:03.32Castro, Anais

San Leandro13 1:03.50Corpuz, Mia

29.03 34.47

BerkeleyBerkele14 1:03.65Robert-Adams, Jayne

30.15 33.50

Piedmont15 1:03.95McEffe, Bridgette

29.62 34.33

SLZ*16 1:04.14McVay, Sheila

29.42 34.72

San Leandro*16 1:04.14Nguyen, Tiffany

30.34 33.80

Bishop O'Dowd18 1:05.37Ly, Miranda

30.00 35.37

San Leandro19 1:05.42Mok, Tessa

30.50 34.92

BerkeleyBerkele20 1:06.09Rubin-Saika, Isabel

30.49 35.60

Bishop O'Dowd21 1:06.29Resnick, Shelby

31.29 35.00

Encinal22 1:07.88Zenner, Elizabeth

Encinal23 1:10.25Phillips, Iris

34.33 35.92

Encinal24 1:11.61Adiong, Abigail

34.56 37.05

Piedmont25 1:12.01Stormer, Clara

34.84 37.17

Arroyo26 1:16.46Ramos, Claire

35.77 40.69

Arroyo27 1:19.75Gamit, Kayla

38.57 41.18

Mt. Eden28 1:23.74Ramirez, Ximenna

38.29 45.45

Mt. Eden29 1:32.37Chen, Maggie

41.26 51.11

Mt. Eden30 1:38.34Galloso, Chyna

46.14 52.20

Alameda--- X1:02.61Tu, Peyton

Arroyo--- DQLee, Evelyn

32.69 38.92

 
Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 48.48Chan, Donovan

23.09 25.39

Bishop O'Dowd2 49.01Mackey, Malcolm

22.96 26.05

BerkeleyBerkele3 49.64Osani-Schilling, Muntazir

Alameda4 49.89Andrews, Jonathan

23.54 26.35

BerkeleyBerkele5 50.14Destabelle, Wyatt

23.52 26.62

Piedmont 166 50.32Wu, Brian

Castro Valley7 50.33Jerome, Andrew

23.64 26.69

Castro Valley8 50.38Walters, Matt

23.48 26.90

Castro Valley9 50.63Ryken, Tommy

23.47 27.16

Piedmont 1610 51.00Wu, Aaron

24.22 26.78

Alameda11 51.47Santos, Alejandro

24.50 26.97

Castro Valley12 51.91Woo, Ian

24.44 27.47

San Leandro13 51.98Guilbert, Marco

24.25 27.73

Piedmont 1714 53.46Saunders, Henry

25.96 27.50

Bishop O'Dowd15 54.22Frith, Harrison

26.18 28.04

BerkeleyBerkele16 54.38Choy, Louis

25.16 29.22

Alameda17 55.69Albertsen, Marcus

Encinal18 57.13Zenner, Thomas

27.31 29.82

Encinal19 58.78Sheppard, Andrew

Bishop O'Dowd20 59.36Naas, Carson

27.81 31.55
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2019 WACC Champoinships - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results

(Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Mt. Eden21 1:00.05Dodemaide, Justin

28.12 31.93

Arroyo22 1:02.37Xu, Travis

28.14 34.23

San Leandro23 1:02.80Guilbert, Luca

29.09 33.71

Arroyo24 1:06.58Louie, Brandon

San Leandro25 1:07.41Chen, Tommy

32.57 34.84

Arroyo26 1:08.55Wen, Darren

32.94 35.61

Mt. Eden27 1:17.74Habibzadah, Paul

35.94 41.80

Mt. Eden28 1:20.63Hernandez, Jairo

37.15 43.48

Mt. Eden29 1:24.51Ortiz, Mike

Piedmont 17--- X55.27Conn, Patrick

26.16 29.11

Piedmont--- X56.77Saunders, Charlie

26.75 30.02

Piedmont--- X1:00.06Fanger, Gabe

27.07 32.99

Piedmont--- X1:01.94Wagener, Max

29.96 31.98

Piedmont--- X1:03.61Temple, Holden

30.34 33.27

 
Event 29  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 6:18.95Fiero, Annabel

32.36 36.53 38.73 38.60

38.93 38.82 39.71 39.41

39.12 36.74

Alameda2 6:26.15Hicks, Magena

32.43 37.33 39.50 39.80

40.62 40.11 40.05 40.10

39.09 37.12

Castro Valley3 6:37.99Ryken, Lucy

35.05 39.01 40.21 41.75

41.66 41.59 41.75 40.71

40.78 35.48

Castro Valley4 6:45.83Szeto, Kylie

San Leandro5 7:06.72Serrato, Janice

35.58

45.01 44.56 46.06

44.35 41.31

Castro Valley6 7:06.81Huang, Katie

34.51 40.25 42.59 43.81

43.87 44.48 45.28 45.47

44.13 42.42

BerkeleyBerkele7 7:25.90Riley, Ruby

36.24 42.17 44.05 45.10

46.35 47.33 47.52 46.73

45.93 44.48

 
Event 30  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro1 6:20.23Corral, Alonso

32.42 35.52 37.26 38.65

38.73 39.12 40.17 41.06

40.39 36.91

Bishop O'Dowd2 6:35.94Kohler, John

33.06 36.83 39.29 40.89

39.99 41.80 43.09 41.30

42.10 37.59

BerkeleyBerkele3 6:39.05Lerner-Thomas, Callum

35.52 39.22 40.18 40.63

40.91 40.82 41.07 41.10

41.43 38.17

Castro Valley4 6:40.98Jadhav, Arjun

32.57 36.39 38.90 40.21

40.96 43.71 41.34 42.17

43.47 41.26

Bishop O'Dowd5 6:48.10Rehberger, Jack

32.22 41.75

42.41

40.89

Alameda6 7:29.54Santos, Chris

BerkeleyBerkele7 7:36.75Galka, Humble

41.33 44.63 47.46 48.66

48.56 47.68 46.63 46.07

45.27 40.46

BerkeleyBerkele8 8:09.20Suobao, Huaerzeng

41.54 45.21 48.91 53.34

52.55 51.66 50.94 52.42

1:32.63

BerkeleyBerkele9 8:31.35Shick, Jonah

 
Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 4:59.70Scheberies, Jacklyn

26.58 29.13 29.93 30.46

30.38 30.92 30.75 31.17

31.05 29.33

Piedmont2 5:20.18Oesterer, Maddie

27.19 29.74 31.66 32.23

33.19 33.48 34.24 34.36

34.01 30.08

Bishop O'Dowd3 5:20.29Kuhn, Zoe

29.22 32.41 32.96 33.26

32.62 32.32 32.71 32.57

31.88 30.34

Piedmont4 5:24.54Aubrecht, Kate

28.01 31.91 32.16 33.27

33.36 31.95

Alameda5 5:24.73Martin Del Campo, Sofia

29.47 33.00 32.87 33.02

32.89 32.85 32.91 33.24

33.23 31.25
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2019 WACC Champoinships - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results

(Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BerkeleyBerkele6 5:41.68Ogle-Sporer, Luzia

30.21 33.95 34.72 35.73

35.33 34.54 34.73 34.41

34.67 33.39

Alameda7 5:42.65Thompson, Adele

Encinal 148 5:44.05Boyle, Molly

30.74 34.36 34.55 35.29

35.18 35.50 35.16 35.21

34.29 33.77

Arroyo9 5:46.06Benavidez, Gabrielle

29.55 33.43 34.60 34.91

35.23 35.38 36.16 35.64

36.77 34.39

Alameda10 5:49.56Ear, Sydney

29.91 32.79 34.11 35.54

35.79 35.68 35.67 37.05

37.08 35.94

Castro Valley11 5:49.78Scheberies, Kathryn

28.60 33.08 34.25 34.86

34.98 36.00 36.31 37.21

38.52 35.97

BerkeleyBerkele12 5:57.13Lalina, Cherry

31.22 34.47 35.75 36.37

36.53 37.70 37.53 37.49

36.38 33.69

Alameda13 5:59.50Lee, Amanda

30.70

1:52.35

San Leandro14 6:00.06Forrest, Kaylee

Castro Valley15 6:07.83Zen, Alisha

31.75 35.22 37.00 37.67

37.18 38.27 38.57 37.82

37.47 36.88

BerkeleyBerkele16 6:25.00Wu, Isabel

33.84 37.72 39.26 39.48

40.08 40.41

38.74 37.35

Castro Valley17 6:32.84Altoff, Sarah

31.34 35.91 38.09 39.67

40.37 41.21 41.78 41.95

41.55 40.97

San Leandro18 6:33.26Kong, Cornia

32.33 37.49 39.11 39.90

39.57 41.36 40.64 42.55

41.55 38.76

Bishop O'Dowd19 6:33.89Cadenasso, Samantha

33.70 37.18 38.46 39.33

40.24 40.33 41.01 42.31

41.66 39.67

BerkeleyBerkele20 6:48.11Richmond, Kayla

35.45 40.36 41.58 41.85

41.80 42.03 42.51 42.30

40.79 39.44

Encinal21 7:21.96Hall, Abigail

35.04 40.61 43.22 44.61

45.92 46.21 46.92 47.65

47.27 44.51

Mt. Eden22 8:19.55Phagura, Jojo

42.11 47.49 50.05 51.49

52.50 51.69 52.89 52.64

50.81 47.88

Mt. Eden23 8:24.91Camitoc, Ericka

40.58 47.86 49.56 51.90

52.56 53.72 53.40 53.41

52.86 49.06

Mt. Eden24 8:33.58Pleitez, Samantha

 
Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Encinal1 4:44.43Conable, James

24.64 28.10 28.43 29.15

28.86 28.90 29.64 29.41

29.16 28.14

BerkeleyBerkele2 5:05.34Kahat, Elye

27.01 30.72 31.06 31.66

30.72 30.79 30.58 30.76

31.36 30.68

Castro Valley3 5:08.03Moletierri, Joseph

25.74

29.55

Alameda4 5:10.30Habek, Kevin

26.45 29.96 31.15 30.95

31.45 31.92 31.67 32.55

32.24 31.96

Castro Valley5 5:17.38Hart, Beckman

27.70 31.92 32.14 32.54

32.99 32.68 32.36 31.93

32.14 30.98

San Leandro6 5:20.39Panus, Grant

27.99 31.68 32.50 33.17

32.78 32.48

32.76 31.66

Alameda7 5:21.97Saulsbury, Hugh

27.74 31.06 32.03 32.67

32.77 33.01 32.83 33.71

33.51 32.64

BerkeleyBerkele8 5:24.87Getz, Benjamin

28.03 31.53 32.51 32.96

32.73 33.29 33.39 33.53

34.06 32.84

Bishop O'Dowd9 5:34.77Perl, Charlie

27.62 31.89 33.10 33.91

34.73 34.61 35.11 35.32

35.46 33.02

Bishop O'Dowd10 5:35.64Wenzler, Vincent

28.96 31.58 32.70 32.98

33.65 34.32 35.61 35.56

36.29 33.99
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2019 WACC Champoinships - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results

(Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley11 5:36.93Willits, Ian

29.62 32.73 33.11 34.09

34.11 34.70 35.06 35.24

34.75 33.52

San Leandro12 5:49.05Sacrey, Hunter

28.02 32.28 33.54 35.21

35.85 36.50 36.28 37.26

37.49 36.62

Castro Valley13 5:51.66Kinsley, Brian

Arroyo14 5:58.98Hu, Andrew

28.78 34.23 36.13 36.67

36.92 37.39 37.60 38.18

37.27 35.81

San Leandro15 6:01.79Cavalli, Carson

28.40 33.08 35.00 36.32

37.87 38.18 38.80 39.03

38.43 36.68

Piedmont16 6:04.63Stein, Spencer

30.61 35.04 37.57 37.39

37.69 36.84 38.18 37.95

38.07 35.29

Alameda17 6:05.29Pope, Ashton

Piedmont18 6:08.57Miller, Harrison

29.99 34.47 38.03 38.18

38.59 39.56 38.55 39.37

38.23 33.60

Bishop O'Dowd19 6:09.46Fusinati, Robert

27.02 34.77 28.63 1:07.14

22.85 35.09 38.08 40.29

39.37 36.22

Alameda20 6:33.73Soo Hoo, Miles

32.35 37.71 38.03 39.65

40.13 41.87 42.25 42.61

39.17 39.96

Mt. Eden21 6:51.48Alari, Kolby

33.94 39.47 40.04 41.40

1:23.35 42.64 43.68 44.82

42.14

Mt. Eden22 7:03.47Rodriguez, Jesus

37.14 42.41 44.31 43.76

43.82 43.59 43.34 43.51

42.51 39.08

 
Event 33  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:51.94Alameda

1) Yiu, Elizabeth 2) Do, Lily

3) Galbo, Isabel 4) Little, Christina

27.64 28.81 28.09 27.40

A2 2:07.04BerkeleyBerkele

1) Eyal, Lilah 2) Cooper, Kiera

3) Cabrini, Mahela 4) Miller-Ross, Talulla

33.97 30.60 31.53 30.94

A3 2:09.91San Leandro

1) Hua, Natalie 2) Serrato, Janice

3) Silveira, Cinthia 4) Chin, Emily

34.27 32.13 33.11 30.40

A4 2:15.80Encinal

1) Le, Kristy 2) Kueny, Maia

3) Mosley-Moon, Zuni 4) Maritn, Averie

34.61 35.42 34.31 31.46

A5 2:22.45Arroyo

1) Siguantay, Estefany 2) Redzic, Selma

3) Sundari, Kayla 4) Bautista, Ohara

45.30 31.87 34.35 30.93

B--- x1:55.74Alameda

1) Gee, Erin 2) Aghandiwal, Mackeez

3) Che, Haley 4) Fortez-Lancaster, Amaya

30.81 29.31 29.65 25.97

C--- x1:59.35Alameda

1) Gee, Erica 2) Phelps, Aleen

3) Rawson, Ella 4) Fox, Claire

29.13 30.39 30.58 29.25

B--- x2:03.73Castro Valley

1) Szeto, Kylie 2) Popoff, Rachel

3) Lin, Claire 4) Girard, Allison

29.64 32.58 29.30 32.21

D--- x2:03.97Alameda

1) Fiero, Annabel 2) Hicks, Magena

3) Kuhns, Maddie 4) Cevellos, Sadie

30.21 31.29 39.14 23.33

E--- x2:12.14Alameda

1) Pham-Nguyen, Kellsie 2) Nguyen, Vivianna

3) Wu, Emily 4) Marcovici, Elena

B--- x2:15.89BerkeleyBerkele

1) Fecher-Lewis, Olivia 2) Kalmanoff, Annalise

3) Beil, Maelan 4) Okazaki, Daisy

33.63 32.53 33.67 36.06

B--- x2:16.48San Leandro

1) Felarca, Lexi 2) Sanchez, Jenelle

3) Lund, Kim 4) Dao, Alice

32.40 35.81 34.63 33.64

C--- x2:25.42San Leandro

1) Ma, Jessie 2) Chen, Terry

3) Yuan, Polly 4) Le, Bao-tran

40.05 33.44

D--- x2:26.70BerkeleyBerkele

1) Davies, Thea 2) Eleftheriadou, Daphne

3) Suska, Elina 4) Simon-Thomas, Schuyler

35.45 40.06 34.26 36.93

C--- x2:27.79Encinal

1) Morgan, Charlotte 2) McDonald, Ella

3) Altura, Chloe 4) Taylor, Dominique

40.94 42.82 1:04.03

C--- x2:28.54BerkeleyBerkele

1) Houtermans, Corra 2) Brownstein, Clara

3) Joshi, Nitika 4) Polanco-Zimmerman, Amaya

35.34 41.18 37.68 34.34

D--- x2:29.33San Leandro

1) Belenson, Christine 2) Ortega, Jimena

3) Peters, Alexis 4) Nguyen, Elaine

36.43 36.62 38.65 37.63
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2019 WACC Champoinships - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results

(Event 33  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x2:30.90Encinal

1) Grizzle, Jaden 2) Franco, Abby

3) Guo, Vanessa 4) Salsbury, Peach

34.99 42.96 34.72 38.23

A--- DQCastro Valley

1) Ryken, Lucy 2) Huang, Katie

3) Sage, Madelyn 4) Sage, Jessica

28.53 32.08 31.51 28.81

B--- DQArroyo

1) Garcia, Mariele 2) Guzman Figueroa, Jimena

3) Hoang, Khanh 4) Hoang, Dorothy

41.07 41.39 34.27 35.51

 
Event 34  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:44.84Castro Valley

1) Bernas, Jose 2) Jazaeri, Shayan

3) Wong, Jalen 4) Yim, Bryan

25.02 28.46 26.81 24.55

A2 1:53.70BerkeleyBerkele

1) Liechner-Wilson, Jacob 2) Fernandez, Miles

3) Kaneko, Miles 4) Walton, Jess

29.63 27.22 29.84 27.01

A3 1:54.33Alameda

1) Gottlieb, Maxwell 2) Long, Kyle

3) Pace, Henry 4) Fox, Jake

29.11 28.80 28.71 27.71

A4 1:54.81Encinal

1) Kinet, Neo 2) Hebel, Korin

3) Lin, Brian 4) McCarter, Riley

28.94 29.25 28.28 28.34

A5 1:56.57San Leandro

1) Curiel, Marco 2) Zuber, Elias

3) Espinoza, Daniel 4) Hall, Maxim

28.73 28.82 29.37 29.65

A6 2:08.44Arroyo

1) Pham, Johnny 2) Valle, Carlos

3) Kung, Gene 4) Quineri, Elijah

36.08 32.03 29.90 30.43

A7 2:17.40Bishop O'Dowd

1) Montesinos, Diego 2) Rehberger, Jack

3) Chen, Ansen 4) Kasling, Kiran

29.71 29.68 35.74 42.27

A8 2:24.27Mt. Eden

1) Jimenez, Freddy 2) Bontril, Anthony

3) Callahan, Keon 4) Smith, Darius

B--- x1:56.84Castro Valley

1) Mak, Caleb 2) Wang, Aldan

3) Yamakoshi, Sena 4) Lam, Jonathan

29.19 33.95 32.25 21.45

B--- x2:00.37Alameda

1) Yakura, Davis 2) Tin, Edwin

3) Cho, Kyle 4) Santos, Chris

31.29 29.43 30.37 29.28

B--- x2:06.89BerkeleyBerkele

1) Henthorn-Iwane, Noa 2) Canales, Diego

3) Amaya, Edwin 4) Watson, Braden

29.69 32.53 30.04 34.63

 
Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:38.32Castro Valley

1) Craft, Kayla 2) Sabanovic, Elma

3) Francis, Lauren 4) Scheberies, Jacklyn

24.20 25.10 24.98 24.04

A2 1:40.99Piedmont

1) Aubrecht, Kate 2) Oesterer, Maddie

3) Ramsdell, Sarah 17 4) Smith, Eden

24.85 25.09 26.68 24.37

A3 1:41.47Alameda

1) Hendrawan, Ashley 2) Johnson, Hazel

3) Hoang, Amanda 4) Klube, Sophie

25.41 25.93 25.28 24.85

A4 1:42.13Encinal

1) Gabriel-Yingling, Alexandra 2) Featherstone, Caroline

3) Malkic, Selma 4) Hidalgo, Ella

25.80 25.79 25.54 25.00

A5 1:43.62BerkeleyBerkele

1) Arusha, Kaja 2) Henderson, Tai

3) Augustine, Isabel 4) Kirtland, Haley

25.83 27.20 26.79 23.80

A6 1:49.47San Leandro

1) Thompson, Chloe 2) Kong, Cornia

3) Forrest, Kaylee 4) Fitzgerald, Emily

A7 2:00.62Bishop O'Dowd

1) Ly, Miranda 2) Cadenasso, Samantha

3) Porras, Madeline 4) Resnick, Shelby

29.40 31.19 29.15 30.88

A8 2:09.53Arroyo

1) Duong, Mindy 2) Ramos, Claire

3) Wen, Debby 4) Rodriguez Hurtado, Crystal

31.59 33.45 34.57 29.92

A9 2:17.02Mt. Eden

1) Ramirez, Ximenna 2) Pleitez, Samantha

3) Martinez, Diana 4) Ho, Emily

B--- x1:44.89Alameda

1) Yiu, Taylor 2) Tran, Audrey

3) Thompson, Adele 4) Martin Del Campo, Sofia

26.71 26.65 25.98 25.55

B--- x1:45.13Castro Valley

1) Zaydman, Alyssa 2) Sand, Ashley

3) Le, Cynthia 4) Roberts, Samantha

26.15 25.86 26.69 26.43

C--- x1:51.29Castro Valley

1) Goodbody, Amanda 2) Eickmann, Paige

3) DeSousa, Catherine 4) Zen, Alisha

C--- x1:52.95Alameda

1) Judy, Cecile 2) Hung, Alison

3) Lee, Amanda 4) Lum, Kyla

28.55 29.68 27.34 27.38
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Results

(Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

D--- x1:55.18Castro Valley

1) Lim, Charlize 2) Jamal, Nadia

3) Moland-Gordon, Kaya 4) Livingston, Sarah

29.53 28.31 28.64 28.70

B--- x1:57.17San Leandro

1) Felarca, Julia 2) Kong, Krystle

3) Nguyen, Tiffany 4) Alvarez, Lily

29.90 28.33 29.03 29.91

B--- x1:57.93Piedmont

1) Lee, Melodie 2) Troyer, Aya

3) Wright, Ella 4) Linanne, Nora

36.23 25.12 28.73 27.85

B--- x2:00.14BerkeleyBerkele

1) Robert-Adams, Jayne 2) Sampson-Eves, Emmaline

3) Pedemonte, Rose 4) Rubin-Saika, Isabel

33.16 25.18 32.29 29.51

B--- x2:00.18Encinal

1) Lustig, Nia 2) Hallmeyer-Lopez, Mia

3) Laszlo, Emma 4) Guillen, Isabel

32.97 30.20 26.43 30.58

C--- x2:03.68Encinal

1) Adiong, Abigail 2) Chabre, Ella

3) Zenner, Elizabeth 4) Hall, Abigail

31.56 30.82 30.82 30.48

C--- x2:06.23San Leandro

1) Chin, Ruby 2) Watkins, Haley

3) Ngo, Katherine 4) Lowder, Ella

31.98 30.01 31.60 32.64

B--- x2:28.34Mt. Eden

1) Phagura, Jojo 2) Negrete, Maria

3) Chen, Maggie 4) Camitoc, Ericka

34.78 37.94 38.94 36.68

 
Event 36  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:30.55Castro Valley

1) Ryken, Tommy 2) Woo, Ian

3) Jerome, Andrew 4) Liang, Caden

22.28 23.36 22.76 22.15

A2 1:31.44Alameda

1) Andrews, Jonathan 2) Habek, Kevin

3) Santos, Alejandro 4) Chan, Donovan

21.78 24.25 23.00 22.41

A3 1:32.76BerkeleyBerkele

1) Destabelle, Wyatt 2) Choy, Louis

3) Shen, Matthew 4) Wang, Jameson

22.90 24.15 23.13 22.58

A4 1:33.15Piedmont

1) Wu, Aaron 16 2) Wu, Brian 16

3) Saunders, Henry 17 4) Linanne, Kieran

22.50 23.80 24.18 22.67

A5 1:35.77Encinal

1) Zenner, Thomas 2) Cantal, Oliver

3) Jegers, Richard 4) Conable, James

23.42 24.62 25.38 22.35

A6 1:37.56San Leandro

1) Breslin, Oliver 2) Sitchon, Quinn

3) Panus, Grant 4) Alvarez, Eliot

A7 1:46.51Bishop O'Dowd

1) Sarena, Zach 2) Hoffmann, Edward

3) Naas, Carson 4) Perl, Charlie

A8 1:52.08Mt. Eden

1) Rodriguez, Jesus 2) Alari, Kolby

3) McGill, Alec 4) Dodemaide, Justin

30.18 28.58 27.37 25.95

A9 1:54.59Arroyo

1) Louie, Brandon 2) Mojica, Geovanni

3) Price, Dante 4) Xu, Travis

B--- x1:33.77Castro Valley

1) Walters, Matt 2) Brookens, Ryan

3) Hart, Beckman 4) Mognaga, Quentin

23.24 23.73 23.89 22.91

B--- x1:39.04Alameda

1) Edison, Kyle 2) Li, Jonas

3) Pope, Ashton 4) Saulsbury, Hugh

25.31 23.79 25.02 24.92

B--- x1:41.64Piedmont

1) Roseborough, Kian 2) Conn, Patrick 17

3) Miller, Harrison 4) Walter, Tag 16

C--- x1:41.80Castro Valley

1) Jerome, Alexander 2) Kinsley, Brian

3) Willits, Ian 4) Sutedja, Colin

25.11 26.22 26.66 23.81

C--- x1:47.02Piedmont

1) Fisher, Grant 2) Saunders, Charlie

3) Hart, Jake 4) Temple, Holden

26.66 26.80 28.10 25.46

C--- x1:47.51Alameda

1) Yan, Jacob 2) Kaci, Sami

3) Pace, Jack 4) Evans, Ian

29.13 24.75 26.42 27.21

B--- x1:50.14San Leandro

1) Cavalli, Carson 2) Nario, Lorenzo

3) Guilbert, Luca 4) Chen, Tommy

27.54 26.56 27.29 28.75

B--- x2:04.03Mt. Eden

1) Childs, Noah 2) Habibzadah, Paul

3) Rosendo, John 4) Guerrero, Ryosuke

C--- x2:15.88Mt. Eden

1) Ortiz, Mike 2) Cabrera, Ivan

3) Hernandez, Jairo 4) Mercando, Leo

 
Event 37  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:11.87Xie, Jamie

34.58 37.29

Alameda2 1:12.73Gee, Erica

35.02 37.71

Alameda3 1:12.81Perata, Gianna

35.00 37.81

Bishop O'Dowd4 1:15.09Garcia-Becerra, Diana

BerkeleyBerkele5 1:18.29Irwin, Lucy

38.23 40.06
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Results

(Event 37  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda6 1:18.54Hicks, Magena

38.09 40.45

Alameda7 1:18.58Kuhns, Maddie

San Leandro8 1:19.81Williams, Kaila

37.05 42.76

Castro Valley9 1:19.93Oseghele, Olivia

San Leandro10 1:22.98Chen, Holly

39.20 43.78

Bishop O'Dowd11 1:29.87Gonzalez, Sofia

42.62 47.25

Encinal12 1:31.97Altura, Chloe

44.23 47.74

San Leandro13 1:32.33Liang, Maggie

BerkeleyBerkele14 1:38.25Mahmoud, Nancy

Castro Valley15 1:39.45Lim, Michelle

Alameda--- X1:18.57Phelps, Aleen

38.75 39.82

Alameda--- X1:19.61Do, Lily

Castro Valley--- DQThai, Makayla

38.31 41.61

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQDe Anda, Lucila

San Leandro--- DQZaballos, Monica

51.08 52.25

 
Event 38  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:04.05Yim, Bryan

29.69 34.36

Castro Valley2 1:13.30Wong, Jalen

34.07 39.23

BerkeleyBerkele3 1:13.47Gabriele, Samuele

34.63 38.84

BerkeleyBerkele4 1:15.28Fernandez, Miles

36.34 38.94

Bishop O'Dowd5 1:18.19Graham, Malik

36.71 41.48

Arroyo6 1:19.69Boac, Vincent

Castro Valley7 1:23.21Mak, Caleb

Alameda8 1:25.33Yakura, Davis

Alameda9 1:31.92Cho, Kyle

44.71 47.21

BerkeleyBerkele10 1:35.15Fontaine, Kian

45.37 49.78

San Leandro11 1:37.24Lykins, AJ

BerkeleyBerkele12 2:04.95Suobao, Huaerzeng

Mt. Eden--- DQSmith, Darius

57.85 1:16.31

Encinal--- DQBeleinger, Nicholas

 
Event 39  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 57.70Craft, Kayla

27.92 29.78

Encinal2 59.29Hidalgo, Ella

28.06 31.23

Alameda3 1:01.11Boles, Hannah

BerkeleyBerkele4 1:01.72Arusha, Kaja

29.63 32.09

Encinal5 1:02.06Malkic, Selma

29.65 32.41

Alameda6 1:03.37Hendrawan, Ashley

30.11 33.26

Alameda7 1:06.68Tran, Audrey

31.76 34.92

Alameda8 1:10.64Tu, Peyton

34.07 36.57

Castro Valley9 1:10.88Moland-Gordon, Kaya

San Leandro10 1:11.90Mok, Tessa

33.34 38.56

Castro Valley11 1:12.06Goodbody, Alison

34.68 37.38

BerkeleyBerkele12 1:12.39Henderson, Sydney

San Leandro13 1:12.82Felarca, Julia

34.20 38.62

Piedmont14 1:13.30Smith, Zoli

33.79 39.51

Piedmont15 1:13.42Troyer, Aya

34.80 38.62

Arroyo16 1:13.67Torbik, Madison

35.71 37.96

BerkeleyBerkele17 1:14.45Salinas-Hernandez, Itzel

35.72 38.73

Bishop O'Dowd18 1:14.90Porras, Madeline

Castro Valley19 1:15.45Goodbody, Amanda

36.85 38.60

BerkeleyBerkele20 1:15.54Koehler, Laura

Bishop O'Dowd21 1:16.92Resnick, Shelby

San Leandro22 1:17.03Long, Natalie

Encinal23 1:20.39Lustig, Nia

37.22 43.17

Piedmont24 1:20.93Linanne, Nora

38.31 42.62

Encinal25 1:20.96Adiong, Abigail

39.31 41.65

San Leandro26 1:22.78Ma, Helen

39.48 43.30

Arroyo27 1:23.29Duong, Mindy

41.02 42.27

Mt. Eden28 1:52.85Negrete, Maria

50.68 1:02.17

 
Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 57.07Agron, Diego

27.44 29.63

Castro Valley2 58.02Jackson, Drake

28.13 29.89

BerkeleyBerkele3 58.68Osani-Schilling, Muntazir

27.99 30.69

Castro Valley4 59.12Mognaga, Quentin

Encinal5 1:00.59Cantal, Oliver

28.94 31.65

Castro Valley6 1:01.91Mau, James

28.34 33.57
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Results

(Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda7 1:02.10Lee, Brandon

29.48 32.62

BerkeleyBerkele8 1:03.29Speirs, Kai

San Leandro9 1:03.56Cook, Greg

29.77 33.79

Piedmont10 1:04.28Linanne, Kieran

30.58 33.70

Bishop O'Dowd11 1:06.94Perl, Charlie

31.91 35.03

San Leandro12 1:07.88Sitchon, Quinn

31.99 35.89

BerkeleyBerkele13 1:09.86Hrabetin, Rex

33.21 36.65

Piedmont14 1:10.35Hart, Jake

34.80 35.55

San Leandro15 1:12.72Nario, Lorenzo

Bishop O'Dowd16 1:12.74Sarena, Zach

34.88 37.86

Alameda17 1:12.86Soo Hoo, Miles

Arroyo18 1:13.03Demirev, Steve

31.73 41.30

Alameda19 1:14.54Evans, Ian

35.61 38.93

Alameda20 1:15.85Yan, Jacob

35.97 39.88

Mt. Eden21 1:16.72McGill, Alec

38.52 38.20

San Leandro22 1:20.79Chen, Tommy

38.06 42.73

Mt. Eden23 1:27.49Mercando, Leo

42.20 45.29

 
Event 41  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:19.83Lin, Claire

36.72 43.11

Alameda2 1:20.35Che, Haley

37.58 42.77

Castro Valley3 1:25.28Bejenariu, Rebecca

40.35 44.93

Alameda4 1:25.91Aghandiwal, Mackeez

Alameda5 1:26.25Yiu, Elizabeth

40.57 45.68

Alameda6 1:26.38Fox, Claire

39.95 46.43

Bishop O'Dowd7 1:27.34Chaidez, Savannah

39.89 47.45

BerkeleyBerkele8 1:27.50Miller-Ross, Talulla

San Leandro9 1:27.94Felarca, Lexi

Castro Valley10 1:28.64Hernandez, Ana

40.66 47.98

BerkeleyBerkele11 1:32.36Fecher-Lewis, Olivia

Encinal12 1:34.87Mosley-Moon, Zuni

43.10 51.77

Castro Valley13 1:37.70Girard, Allison

44.30 53.40

San Leandro14 1:38.12Silveira, Cinthia

45.03 53.09

Arroyo15 1:39.16Feng, Christie

Piedmont16 1:43.02Roberts, Yanela

49.61 53.41

Encinal17 1:46.07Le, Kristy

49.87 56.20

Arroyo18 1:46.99Hoang, Dorothy

50.24 56.75

Encinal19 1:50.44Morgan, Charlotte

51.72 58.72

SLZ20 1:53.11Nguyen, Cuc

50.28 1:02.83

Arroyo21 1:53.27Redzic, Selma

48.99 1:04.28

BerkeleyBerkele22 1:54.35Davies, Thea

BerkeleyBerkele23 1:55.41Stein, Mia

54.94 1:00.47

Alameda--- X1:26.55Sauter, Jennifer

41.14 45.41

Alameda--- X1:28.17Pham-Nguyen, Kellsie

42.17 46.00

Alameda--- X1:28.31Gee, Erin

41.61 46.70

Alameda--- X1:30.34Marcovici, Elena

41.93 48.41

Piedmont--- DQCramer, Jamie

1:02.73 1:09.33

 
Event 42  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd1 1:13.50Zeng, Zigao

34.30 39.20

Castro Valley2 1:14.25Bernas, Jose

34.58 39.67

Castro Valley3 1:21.71Jazaeri, Shayan

37.66 44.05

Arroyo4 1:22.34Wong, Kelvin

37.44 44.90

Bishop O'Dowd5 1:22.51Montesinos, Diego

37.80 44.71

Castro Valley6 1:23.85Griffith, Liam

Castro Valley7 1:23.97Theodore, Benjamin

38.75 45.22

BerkeleyBerkele8 1:26.44Watson, Braden

39.49 46.95

BerkeleyBerkele9 1:28.86Shick, Jonah

San Leandro10 1:30.95Espinoza, Daniel

42.48 48.47

Alameda11 1:32.16Tin, Edwin

Piedmont--- DQRosselli, Anton

41.92 47.06

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQCanales, Diego

BerkeleyBerkele--- DQGalka, Humble

42.00 48.22

Arroyo--- DQQuineri, Elijah

37.20 46.10
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Event 43  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:08.73Francis, Lauren

31.89 36.84

Castro Valley2 1:10.25Sand, Ashley

32.92 37.33

Castro Valley3 1:12.37Zaydman, Alyssa

33.90 38.47

Alameda4 1:14.02Wasson, Grace

33.87 40.15

Castro Valley5 1:14.99Scheberies, Kathryn

34.26 40.73

Piedmont6 1:15.24McEffe, Bridgette

35.37 39.87

Bishop O'Dowd7 1:15.89Park, Hailey

Alameda8 1:16.28Chau, Joyen

34.50 41.78

Piedmont 179 1:16.67Ramsdell, Sarah

36.85 39.82

Alameda10 1:17.86Orduna, Sofia

BerkeleyBerkele11 1:17.89Ogle-Sporer, Luzia

37.02 40.87

Alameda12 1:18.12Judy, Cecile

37.00 41.12

San Leandro13 1:18.27Fitzgerald, Emily

36.24 42.03

Encinal14 1:19.37Laszlo, Emma

36.94 42.43

San Leandro15 1:21.67Kong, Krystle

37.24 44.43

San Leandro16 1:22.78Alvarez, Lily

39.07 43.71

BerkeleyBerkele17 1:24.06Wu, Isabel

BerkeleyBerkele18 1:25.03Pedemonte, Rose

40.79 44.24

Piedmont19 1:27.15Lee, Melodie

41.28 45.87

BerkeleyBerkele20 1:27.31Sampson-Eves, Emmaline

42.30 45.01

Piedmont21 1:27.67Anderson, Ellie

41.63 46.04

Encinal22 1:28.27Phillips, Iris

41.94 46.33

Encinal23 1:28.87Guillen, Isabel

Arroyo24 1:29.45Wen, Debby

41.21 48.24

Arroyo25 1:29.47Hussien, Madilen

Mt. Eden26 1:29.68Ho, Emily

40.89 48.79

Encinal27 1:31.36Chabre, Ella

43.16 48.20

Arroyo28 1:35.48Rodriguez Hurtado, Crystal

44.48 51.00

Arroyo29 1:45.34Gamit, Kayla

49.71 55.63

Piedmont--- X1:30.06Ramsdell, Caroline

41.44 48.62

 
Event 44  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro1 59.54Zauhar-Kurr, Zach

27.75 31.79

Castro Valley2 59.98Liang, Caden

27.85 32.13

San Leandro3 1:04.35Breslin, Oliver

29.61 34.74

BerkeleyBerkele4 1:05.77Destabelle, Wyatt

30.93 34.84

San Leandro5 1:05.82Alvarez, Eliot

30.54 35.28

Castro Valley6 1:06.80Sutedja, Colin

31.15 35.65

Encinal7 1:09.08Howard, Declan

32.97 36.11

Alameda8 1:09.22Kaci, Sami

32.24 36.98

Alameda9 1:09.32Blea Salinas, Jadin

31.83 37.49

Castro Valley10 1:10.93Jerome, Alexander

33.15 37.78

BerkeleyBerkele11 1:11.83Speirs, Kai

33.36 38.47

Alameda12 1:13.30DeCourcy, Owen

34.06 39.24

Castro Valley13 1:13.35Woo, Ian

33.63 39.72

Bishop O'Dowd14 1:16.90Fusinati, Robert

36.62 40.28

BerkeleyBerkele15 1:16.93Hrabetin, Rex

Bishop O'Dowd16 1:21.65Hoffmann, Edward

38.54 43.11

Alameda17 1:21.74Yan, Jacob

38.57 43.17

Arroyo18 1:24.77Wen, Darren

40.50 44.27

Arroyo19 1:34.39Mojica, Geovanni

Arroyo20 1:43.34Price, Dante

45.84 57.50

Mt. Eden21 1:44.91Rosendo, John

47.78 57.13

 
Event 45  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:19.84Castro Valley

1) Ryken, Lucy 2) French, Lauren

3) Sage, Jessica 4) Xie, Jamie

30.77 1:05.10 31.05 1:37.54

40.62 1:37.20

A2 4:22.82Alameda

1) Fiero, Annabel 2) Filucci, Lola

3) Kuhns, Maddie 4) Perata, Gianna

31.32 1:06.75 31.02 1:05.88

31.04 1:06.91 29.53 1:03.28



Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:20 PM  4/27/2019  Page 20

2019 WACC Champoinships - 4/26/2019 to 4/27/2019

Results

(Event 45  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 4:50.62BerkeleyBerkele

1) De Anda, Lucila 2) Kalmanoff, Annalise

3) Irwin, Lucy 4) Cooper, Kiera

33.61 1:10.92 35.05 1:14.49

36.52 1:15.62 33.01 1:09.59

A4 4:54.43San Leandro

1) Serrato, Janice 2) Lee, Jenny

3) Serna, Angelica 4) Pinheiro da Silva, Hannah

33.59 1:21.41 25.12 1:04.63

34.82 1:15.47 34.63 1:12.92

A5 5:01.18Bishop O'Dowd

1) Chaidez, Savannah 2) Kim-Tran, Sierra

3) Do, Emily 4) Gonzalez, Sofia

31.86 1:09.06 39.61 1:23.27

33.75 1:16.12 1:12.73

A6 5:15.78Encinal

1) Altura, Chloe 2) Taylor, Dominique

3) Kueny, Maia 4) Maritn, Averie

A7 5:24.64Arroyo

1) Kung, Elly 2) Thai, Kaitlyn

3) Redzic, Selma 4) Bautista, Ohara

39.29

1:21.05 2:03.84 1:12.30

B--- x4:40.73Alameda

1) Wu, Samantha 2) Rawson, Ella

3) Marcovici, Elena 4) Phelps, Aleen

31.89 1:17.52 23.45 1:01.02

34.73 1:16.37 30.82 1:05.82

B--- x4:51.67Castro Valley

1) Bejenariu, Rebecca 2) Girard, Allison

3) Thai, Makayla 4) Oseghele, Olivia

34.37 1:12.36 24.46 1:09.73

32.91

C--- x4:52.79Alameda

1) Kwok, Jennifer 2) Sauter, Jennifer

3) Pham-Nguyen, Kellsie 4) Fortez-Lancaster, Amaya

34.40 1:15.84 36.25 1:15.93

35.72 1:14.37 31.63 1:06.65

B--- x5:15.34San Leandro

1) Chen, Holly 2) Le, Bao-tran

3) Peters, Alexis 4) Liang, Maggie

35.32 1:15.65 36.89 1:19.06

1:26.27

B--- x5:22.34BerkeleyBerkele

1) Eyal, Lilah 2) Suska, Elina

3) Blair, Alexandra 4) Stein, Mia

36.53 1:14.87 36.29 1:18.19

35.89 1:15.78 44.21 1:33.50

C--- x5:24.42BerkeleyBerkele

1) Polanco-Zimmerman, Amaya 2) Okazaki, Daisy

3) Simon-Thomas, Schuyler 4) Beil, Maelan

36.27 1:17.96 1:22.67

40.76 1:34.96 28.52 1:08.83

C--- x5:28.11San Leandro

1) Begonia, Ryann 2) Ortega, Jimena

3) Lund, Kim 4) Tharp, Ashanti

36.96 1:18.91 40.32 1:28.13

36.35 1:21.74 32.28 1:19.33

D--- x5:31.37BerkeleyBerkele

1) Camperi, Grace 2) Mahmoud, Nancy

3) Houtermans, Corra 4) Brownstein, Clara

35.02 1:17.46 38.44 1:22.45

37.21 1:22.26 40.76 1:29.20

D--- x5:48.17San Leandro

1) Medina, Edith 2) Carillo, Betty

3) Saavedra, Kiara 4) Zaballos, Monica

36.71 1:24.84 42.18 1:32.58

38.54 1:23.58 42.43 1:27.17

B--- x5:57.20Arroyo

1) Hoang, Dorothy 2) Feng, Christie

3) Garcia, Mariele 4) Siguantay, Estefany

40.63 1:24.68 45.99 1:36.81

39.07 1:27.73 39.86 1:27.98

C--- x6:29.64Arroyo

1) Guzman Figueroa, Jimena 2) Munoz, Alexis

3) Hoang, Khanh

41.93 1:39.63 45.99 1:44.52

42.75 1:27.54 42.96 1:37.95

B--- DQEncinal

1) Butler, Jocelyn 2) Franco, Abby

3) Guo, Vanessa 4) McDonald, Ella

1:25.55 36.35 2:58.14

1:24.14

 
Event 46  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:13.01Castro Valley

1) Jadhav, Arjun 2) Jazaeri, Shayan

3) Theodore, Benjamin 4) Griffith, Liam

27.76 59.89 30.35 1:03.83

31.10 1:07.86 28.16 1:01.43

A2 4:13.91BerkeleyBerkele

1) Gabriele, Samuele 2) Liechner-Wilson, Jacob

3) Fernandez, Miles 4) Hathaway-LaPointe, Julian

29.70 1:05.17 32.69 1:07.26

29.38 1:02.41 28.38 59.07

A3 4:21.55Bishop O'Dowd

1) Kohler, John 2) Montesinos, Diego

3) Zeng, Zigao 4) Graham, Malik

1:05.21

32.04 1:08.08

A4 4:23.72Arroyo

1) Kung, Gene 2) Mallon, Maxwell

3) Deng, Steven 4) Boac, Vincent

31.32 1:08.04 30.78 1:03.23

31.33 1:04.88 31.78 1:07.57

A5 4:25.36San Leandro

1) Curiel, Marco 2) Zuber, Elias

3) Corral, Alonso 4) Hall, Maxim

31.44 1:07.77 31.63 1:09.80

29.82 1:01.81 31.14 1:05.98
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Results

(Event 46  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A6 4:52.83Encinal

1) Pixton, Porter 2) Dao, Kevin

3) Lin, Brian 4) Kinet, Neo

36.39 1:18.61 32.92 1:17.96

29.85 1:06.74 32.86 1:09.52

B--- x4:59.86BerkeleyBerkele

1) Lerner-Thomas, Callum 2) Amaya, Edwin

3) Henthorn-Iwane, Noa 4) Fontaine, Kian

B--- x5:17.86Bishop O'Dowd

1) Douglas-Mendoza, Jaiden 2) Kasling, Kiran

3) Chen, Ansen 4) Rehberger, Jack

30.67 1:04.50 46.03 1:46.81

35.31 1:19.12 1:07.43

B--- x5:23.03Arroyo

1) Pham, Johnny 2) Valle, Carlos

3) Quineri, Elijah 4) Wong, Kelvin

 
Event 47  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:42.62Alameda

1) Johnson, Hazel 2) Martin Del Campo, Sofia

3) Boles, Hannah 4) Hoang, Amanda

26.61 55.35 26.44 55.34

26.64 56.42 25.89 55.51

A2 3:48.30BerkeleyBerkele

1) Arusha, Kaja 2) Augustine, Isabel

3) Lalina, Cherry 4) Kirtland, Haley

27.06 57.15 27.72 58.66

29.00 1:00.64 24.47 51.85

A3 3:54.68Castro Valley

1) Sand, Ashley 2) Scheberies, Kathryn

3) Le, Cynthia 4) Zaydman, Alyssa

27.20 57.53 27.64

59.46 59.46

A4 4:05.95Bishop O'Dowd

1) Kuhn, Zoe 2) Rehberger, Katherine

3) Park, Hailey 4) Nihei, Anna

26.87 56.19 28.98 1:02.67

29.05 1:04.04 28.50 1:03.05

A5 4:13.84San Leandro

1) Mok, Tessa 2) Forrest, Kaylee

3) Thompson, Chloe 4) Sitchon, Rees

28.98 1:02.15 30.18 1:04.89

29.38 1:03.89 29.31 1:02.91

A6 4:17.33Encinal

1) Guillen, Isabel 2) Laszlo, Emma

3) Featherstone, Caroline 4) Boyle, Molly 14

32.96 1:12.86 29.75 1:04.16

28.11 1:00.48 28.02 59.83

A7 4:30.53Arroyo

1) Benavidez, Gabrielle 2) Lee, Evelyn

3) Rodriguez Hurtado, Crystal 4) Torbik, Madison

B--- x3:53.71Alameda

1) Wasson, Grace 2) Ear, Sydney

3) Tran, Audrey 4) Thompson, Adele

26.59 56.83 28.81 1:14.74

43.83 1:11.13 30.90 31.01

B--- x4:08.83Castro Valley

1) Roberts, Samantha 2) Henry, Malia

3) Zen, Alisha 4) DeSousa, Catherine

28.25 1:01.53 29.32 1:04.46

28.53 1:01.35 28.29 1:01.49

C--- x4:11.32Alameda

1) Orduna, Sofia 2) Tu, Peyton

3) Judy, Cecile 4) Chau, Joyen

30.38

24.96 1:26.81 31.94

C--- x4:18.24Castro Valley

1) Goodbody, Alison 2) Eickmann, Paige

3) Lim, Charlize 4) Ma, Jodie

31.16 1:05.06 29.98 1:04.53

29.77 1:03.77 30.10 1:04.88

D--- x4:25.13Castro Valley

1) Altoff, Sarah 2) Jamal, Nadia

3) Livingston, Sarah 4) Moland-Gordon, Kaya

B--- x4:35.12San Leandro

1) Watkins, Haley 2) Silva, Lillian

3) Nguyen, Tiffany 4) Long, Natalie

B--- x4:40.82BerkeleyBerkele

1) Pedemonte, Rose 2) Salinas-Hernandez, Itzel

3) Richmond, Kayla 4) Koehler, Laura

1:14.07 29.89 1:04.48

33.80 1:11.57 33.13 1:10.70

B--- x4:41.78Encinal

1) Lustig, Nia 2) Zenner, Elizabeth

3) Phillips, Iris 4) Hall, Abigail

33.27 1:10.75 33.36 1:10.13

35.36 1:12.30 32.05 1:08.60

B--- x5:07.23Arroyo

1) Duong, Mindy 2) Ramos, Claire

3) Wen, Debby 4) Hussien, Madilen

34.42 1:14.98 36.33 1:19.85

34.78 1:22.44 28.63 1:09.96

 
Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:22.92BerkeleyBerkele

1) Kahat, Elye 2) Shen, Matthew

3) Destabelle, Wyatt 4) Osani-Schilling, Muntazir

23.92 50.35 24.44 50.97

24.46 51.03 24.11 50.57

A2 3:23.08Alameda

1) Andrews, Jonathan 2) Habek, Kevin

3) Santos, Alejandro 4) Chan, Donovan

23.70 50.12 24.84 52.99

24.42 52.02 22.72 47.95

A3 3:23.29Castro Valley

1) Agron, Diego 2) Sutedja, Colin

3) Jerome, Andrew 4) Walters, Matt

23.58 51.62 23.58 50.52

24.12 1:41.15

A4 3:30.07San Leandro

1) Zauhar-Kurr, Zach 2) Cook, Greg

3) Sacrey, Hunter 4) Guilbert, Marco

23.87 50.18 25.08 54.06

24.88 53.71 23.94 52.12
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Results

(Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A5 3:30.31Bishop O'Dowd

1) Mackey, Malcolm 2) Frith, Harrison

3) Arnold, Sam 4) Wenzler, Vincent

22.95 48.67 26.58 55.68

25.23 52.92 24.77 53.04

A6 3:49.86Encinal

1) Jegers, Richard 2) Howard, Declan

3) Zenner, Thomas 4) Sheppard, Andrew

26.94 55.55 28.04 59.81

26.74 57.40 27.14 57.10

A7 3:59.26Arroyo

1) Determan, Rohan 2) Xu, Travis

3) Demirev, Steve 4) Hu, Andrew

A8 4:06.03Piedmont

1) Nooney, Jackson 2) Stein, Spencer

3) Temple, Holden 4) Fisher, Grant

27.44 1:00.92 29.30 1:01.06

29.37 1:03.96 28.68 1:00.09

B--- x3:28.88Castro Valley

1) Hart, Beckman 2) Moletierri, Joseph

3) Jackson, Drake 4) Mau, James

24.20 50.97 24.79 54.40

24.61 51.68 25.14 51.83

C--- x3:44.02Castro Valley

1) Brookens, Ryan 2) Pederson, Michael

3) Ayers, Ben 4) Kinsley, Brian

24.57 53.75 27.57 58.97

26.34 55.95 26.08 55.35

B--- x3:51.40Alameda

1) Albertsen, Marcus 2) Lee, Brandon

3) Edison, Kyle 4) Blea Salinas, Jadin

26.46 56.34 26.05 55.16

28.03 1:01.89 27.16 58.01

C--- x3:52.42Alameda

1) DeCourcy, Owen 2) Pope, Ashton

3) Evans, Ian 4) Pace, Jack

28.13 53.69 1:04.90

B--- x4:00.72BerkeleyBerkele

1) Getz, Benjamin 2) Tanaka, Daniel

3) Speirs, Kai 4) Hrabetin, Rex

27.55 1:04.09 23.01 55.62

1:03.80 1:31.45 29.56

B--- x4:03.79Bishop O'Dowd

1) Fusinati, Robert 2) Perl, Charlie

3) Hoffmann, Edward 4) Naas, Carson

B--- x4:14.74San Leandro

1) Guilbert, Luca 2) Nario, Lorenzo

3) Cavalli, Carson 4) Chen, Tommy

29.52 1:05.21 28.96 1:00.28

27.55 1:01.09 31.16 1:08.16

B--- x4:35.53Arroyo

1) Louie, Brandon 2) Price, Dante

3) Mojica, Geovanni 4) Wen, Darren


